BUREAU POWELL STREET

FILE No. 776 5

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAL INFORMATION	
	HIZUKI MASAO
ADDRESS: 42 E. Co	rdova St. Vancouver B.C. 25 40
	SEX: Nale AGE
PATION: Roominghouse	Keepera
	and whether carried on by yourself
any business or businesses carried or rship with anyone; if partnership, g	n, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself ive partner's name.)
Dather	S. Mochizuki
Yes	
	Nobu
	42 E. Cordova Ster
RESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAN	REN: Ayako (F) Yaeko (F) Akira (M)
ES OF ANY LIVING CHILDI	Yoshiko (F)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
RESS OF CHILDREN:	42 R. Cordova St Vancouver
	a a months.
THE NEW OF ALL REAL P.	ROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular none
PENEVE OF ALL REAL P	ROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars
LOCATION AND DESCRIPT	ROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars
TEMENT OF ALL REAL P	ROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars NONE NONE
TEMENT OF ALL REAL P	ROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars NONE NONE
TEMENT OF ALL REAL P	ROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars NONE NONE
TEMENT OF ALL REAL P	ROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular none /
TEMENT OF ALL REAL PLOCATION AND DESCRIPTION AND DESCRIPTION AND OTHER	ROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars NON: NONE IMPROVEMENTS: NONE
TEMENT OF ALL REAL P LOCATION AND DESCRIPT BUILDINGS AND OTHER INSURANCE (Give particular)	ROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars none /
TEMENT OF ALL REAL P LOCATION AND DESCRIPT BUILDINGS AND OTHER INSURANCE (Give particular)	ROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars none IMPROVEMENTS: none plars; state where policies are) none
DUILDINGS AND OTHER INSURANCE (Give particular)	ROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars none / none
TEMENT OF ALL REAL P LOCATION AND DESCRIPT BUILDINGS AND OTHER INSURANCE (Give particular street)	ROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars none / non
DUILDINGS AND OTHER INSURANCE (Give particular)	ROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars none IMPROVEMENTS: none plars; state where policies are) none
DUILDINGS AND OTHER INSURANCE (Give particular)	ROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars none / non
DUILDINGS AND OTHER INSURANCE (Give particular)	IMPROVEMENTS: none make the policies are none none none none none none none none

euou	CIVIM ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY
CSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR	3 CIAE LHE NVME VND VDDKEZZ OB VNA BER
eu.	ou
OULTRY AND PETS.	5 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, P
	Puod
	STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN
•aoa : 1	6. TF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOW
ouou	
(bisq steb tanky of bns	5, SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent
- Ouou	A STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
Hafe R. R. Mais. (Concisos Hares) (Concisos Hares) (Toursell PAID)	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE
	I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: S room ap-
	TATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1 Water	
OUOU	9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTER

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND O	THER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
* OTHERS:	none
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (Sta	ite if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
none	
	encurpring (See whereabouts)
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHAR	ES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
	none /
BANK ACCOUNTS:	Children's Life insurance, see
LIFE INSURANCE	
Sun Life Assurance Cu. life. Policy in declar	\$2500.00. Policy No. Unknown. Beneficiary ant's Possession. Paid up to end of August, 19
. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES	
	none
1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
LIABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	Store /
Territoria de la companya de la comp	
	to the Costodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fis	untarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected shing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
area as set out above, excepting his or other securities, if any.	thing vessels, deposits or money, shares
area as set out above, excepting has or other securities, if any. I certify that the above informevery description in any protected	untarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected shing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds nation is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
area as set out above, excepting has or other securities, if any. I certify that the above inform every description in any protected and indirect.	nation is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
area as set out above, excepting has or other securities, if any. I certify that the above informevery description in any protected	nation is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
area as set out above, excepting has or other securities, if any. I certify that the above inform every description in any protected and indirect.	nation is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
area as set out above, excepting has or other securities, if any. I certify that the above inform every description in any protected and indirect.	nation is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
area as set out above, excepting has or other securities, if any. I certify that the above inform every description in any protected and indirect.	nation is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
area as set out above, excepting has or other securities, if any. I certify that the above inform every description in any protected and indirect. Dated this 21st day of Witness	nation is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE Dec. 9/42
Our File No. 9765 Full Name MOCHIZUKI. (Sur)	((Carana)) Massa name in Block Letters)
Registration No. 00635	Tale - Female Age oct 2, 1902 (Check)
Former Address <u>A2 R. Cordova</u>	St. Vencouver, B. C.
Date Evecuated Ner. 6/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address	Name of Wife (ITO) Nobu #00697
Varried - Single (Check)	Name of Wife (ITO) Nobu #00697
Names of Children under 16_	Name of Father Shokichi #00283 Betty Ayako 29/10/27 Mary Taeko 4/8/29 shiko (birth certif. produced 9/1/42)
Requested by	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Rooming housekeeper 42 Contact	ova. House 126 Powell run by father

LIFE INSURANCE

Mochizuki Masao File No. 9765

Mchilling Fall, 8. Reg. No. 10635

Monarch Life Company

Vancouver Agency

Policy No. 96532

Premium - \$62.00

Annually, Semi-annually or monthly Payable:

November Month

Juliu sent 819/13

LIFE INSURANCE

Mama Mochizuki Masao

File No. 9765

Reg. No.

Company Monarch Life

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 96531

Premium - \$ 62.00 "

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month November Day 12

REMARKS:

March 19/1/2

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR - CANADA BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

EVACUAT	TION SECTION
Per G-57	SEP 24 1946
File No.	7765/A
Ans.	0/11
Referred	va Tradita

Date: September 23/46

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that (NAME) Masao MOCHIZUKI

(REGISTRATION NO.) 00635 died at (PLACE) Kamloops. B. C.
on (DATE) March 9th. 1944

This is for your information.

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION,

M.L. Brown, Office Manager.

Lavinor L. 1946 CORRELL SHOULD Reg. Mo. 00635 MACRO MOCKETURE, Dec'd. He is curvived by the window, Moha, this spain, it years, George Attra-, children, Detty Ayako, 19 years, Mary Racko, 17 years, George Attra-13 years and From Rochiko, 4 years: The only basels declared by the decorned were an insurance policy in the box Life Assurance Company for \$2500.00/ beneficiary, but will be an insurance policies in the Benefic Life for \$200.00 by the policy of the Benefic Life for \$200.00 by the policy of the Benefic Life for \$200.00 by the policy of the Benefic Life for \$200.00 by the policy of the Benefic Life for \$200.00 by the policy of the Benefic Life for \$200.00 by the policy of the Benefic Life for \$200.00 by the policy of the Benefic Life for \$200.00 by the policy of the Benefic Life for \$200.00 by the policy of the Benefic Life for \$200.00 by the policy of the Benefic Life for \$200.00 by the policy of the Benefic Life for \$200.00 by the policy of the Benefic Life for \$200.00 by the policy of the Benefic Life for \$200.00 by the policy of the Benefic Life for \$200.00 by the policy of the Benefic Life for \$200.00 by the policy of the Benefic Life for \$200.00 by the Benefic Life for \$200. each in the more of the three clier children. Large over to the Chatcalan. This radio was solded to the economic large of the let proceeds, \$29.38, credited to the economic large. Lettere of administration were issued to P. J. Wilson, Lettere of administration were issued to P. J. Wilson, and Certified Official Administratory islicosts on May 7, 1065, and Certified Official Administratory is the Operation on October 29, 1946. The Company of the Office 849, 34, were forwarded to the Company of the Company of the Office 849, 34, were forwarded to the Company of the Company of the Office Section 1946. The Administrator was officed that the Sunda would be distributed smoot the Makinistrator was contact that the Sunda would be distributed smoot the Administrator was contact that the Company of the Administrator of the Sunda Section to the Sunda Section 20 the Sunda Section 2 Suide being paid threat to the place as no classe appear or extrem the batche care or the care of the place, Rock Hooke Author. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. & Collens

File No. 9765

Sept.19/46

RE: Masao MOCHIZUKI (Deceased) Reg.No.00635

This file reveals the above owned no real property in any protected area of B.C.,

CHATTELS: The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on May 21/42 and was evacuated on March 6/42, declared no chattels and none were found subsequently belonging to him.

2339 131 ED The RCA Victor radio which the above surrendered to the R.C.M.P. on ARTICLES: Feb. 20/42 was handed over by them to the Custodian on June 20/44 and sold at auction for the net sum of \$29.38, and this sum credited to his account with this office. LIFE

The above declared an insurance policy with the Sun Life Company in INSURANCE: the sum of \$2500.00, the beneficiary being his wife, and the following policies with the Monarch Life Co:

One for his daughter Ayako in the sum of \$1000.00 One for his daughter Yaeko in the sum of \$1000.00 One for h s son Akira in the sum of None of these policies were brought under the control of the

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the Sept.19/46 LEM:

REGULERATION NO. 100091

PILLE NO. 9786

The Tollowing chattels were sold by public emotion etgas Production state on Advisor 1984.

Motor Bestele metal

Total .			
Taks two	enece (1	untilipapala : Encestatora	
		evlen	0,85
Net Proc	eeds Pro	Alban	_1.00_

\$ 35.00 \$ 5.62 \$ 29.36

Members of Custodian Staff Present. No. Wills
Extracted from Auctioneering List No. Vencouver 27
Remarks.

MEMORANDUM

July 2nd, 1943.

To: File 9765

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: MOCHIZUKI, Masao - Reg. 00635

RTICLE DESCRIPTION

RADIO

APPRAISED VALUE

VR.C.A. Victor radio (Long & Short Wave) Serial No. 0309.

\$ 30.00

Letter by anceson July 12, M. January 27

EB

	1224 B: 9/2/3-9	SUB-DIVIN and Pile No. Tennitoring DETACHMENT and Pile No. (2.2.4). DATE
3610	the following described go turns - The formers of (Sum Antonty I on when Capacity On mgs	oods by
	ROA Victor Sector To.	Sadio (Long & Short Nave)
		a165

REMARKS:

OME JUN 20 1944

Royal Canadian Mounted Police

Dollars,

ROPAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

OIVIEION SEE SUB-DIVISION

DETACHMENT VARIOUS C. I.B.

PROVINCE Baba Polymery 2324-,1942.

e karte the

9765

FILE REPRESENCES

the control of the co

MUNICIPAL

Personal to Employee tone, and example the by

3/Got. Short on Company to the above problem on the

250 Testing and there is any viscon tone above problem.

250 Testing and there is any viscon tone above the company of the

250 Testing and the Allen Company tone. It was found

35 Testing and the Allen Company to the company

35 Testing and the Allen Company to the company

35 Testing and the Company to the company to the company

35 Testing and the Company to the company

35 Testing and the company to the company to the company

36 Testing and the company to the company to the company

36 Testing and the company to the company to the company

36 Testing and the company to the company to the company

36 Testing and the company to the company to the company

37 Testing and the company to the

Sup-Division

Tor quasing, radios, fire-arms, assumition or explosives.
As a result of the source, the following article was

DETACHMENT

1 DGA Victor Indio (Long and Short Wave)

a. Pour 200. Only completed, is Attuched. Receipt

R.C.R.

2015

3/8ct-

Supto E.C.P. Solts 2/c Jermus Registrettion, Ref. M.P. Pairmont Berracks. (G.J.Marmood) Regtation/1517 1/0 Drug Squade

productions for your furcionation, together with Posses

ONLY There prelimes are taxand over to you for proper
storage and autobroyless

A. R. Y. No.

san

Zeries Series Amorina

(C.H.Hell) A/Comm'res Commanding "B" Divinions

the Constructorer, R.C.E.Police, OFFARA, Ont.

860

210.725

8301

(CaHaHtll) A/Comp'res Commonding "E" Dive

DIABY DATE

Set Box....

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

EXHIBIT REPORT

Detachment File No. Sub-Division File No. Division File No. 46 Headquarters File No.

Detachment Sub-Division Division Date Pebruary 20th

RE. Masao MOCHIZUKI - 42 Best Configura Star Vancouver, B.C.

On 20th Pebruary

19 42, I G.J. Hoywood, P/Reta. Rolp

Came into possession of the following goods by:-

Selzure - Defence of Canada Regulations.

	CAPACITY ON STEE	DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS DETAILS TO SE GIVEN IN PULL
		RCA Victor Radio (Long & Short Wave) Serial No. 0309

This file reveals no claim against the above person.

sometry to entitled to be in accordancy with

4.0. 765. 264 p.m. - 15. G.B. Spein

P. J. WILSON, LL.B.

LILLOCET. B. C. October 23, 1946.

A. G. MoArthur, Esq., Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Hastings and Granville, Vancouver, B. C. EVACUATION SECTION OF 1946

File No. 9745

Ans.

Referred

Dear Sir:

Re: Masao Mochizuki Estate File No. 9765

Referring to your letter of October 21st,
I took out administration of this estate. This was
necessary in order to deal with insurance on the lives
of two children of the deceased. These policies
provided for payment to the deceased or his estate
in the event of either the death of the insured of the
maturity of the policy. According to information
furnished to me, there were no other assets.

I presume the money you have on hand should be paid to me, and I enclose a certified copy of the order for administration.

Yours truly,

Official Administrator

Modern

PER SOL STO

October 26, 1946.

Re: Masso MCCBIZUKI, Deceased.

March 9, 1574

PLACE OF DEATH: Kamloops, B. C.

Tomied to P. J. Blason, Solicetor, BURNELL BURNEL

Lilicoet, B. C.

Date lesued: Mey 7, 1946. October 26, 1946.

Nobe Mochizak , Midow, Milocet, E.C. TEXT - COLLEGE BY

Betty Ayako, Daughter, E. Lillocet (19 years of age)

Mary Tacko, Daughter, (17 years of age) George Akira, Son, (13 years of age) Ireme Tochiko, Daughter, (4 yearsof age)

ANSETS: Custodian Balance \$29.38. [Derlved from sale of Radio, receipt on [11a]

Life instrantes.

Dum Life Assurance Co., Beneficiary, Mobu, - \$2500.00 Momerch Life, Demeficiary, Ayako (daughter)- 1000.00 Momerch Life, Demeficiary, Tasko (daughter)- 1000.00

Monarch Life, Senefficiery; Care (Son) - 1000,00

(All policies left in owner's possession)

LIABILITIES: No claims on file.

Allewer

Certified a True Copy.

Supreme In the

Court

of British Columbia

LILLOOET

In the matter of

Masao Mochizuki

, deceased,

and

In the matter of the "Administration Act."

DATED THE Seventh

DAY OF May

A.D. 19. 45

UPON reading the affidavits of Percy John Wilson, Esq., Solicitor, Lillooet, B.C.

, it is ordered,

, Official Administrator for the Z portion comprised within the Lilloost Electoral District

County of

Cariboo

, shall be Administrator of all and singular

the estate of

Masao Mochizuki

, deceased, no will

annexed

and that notice of this Order be published.

in two issues of the Bridge River-Lillooet News.

J.A. McGBer L.J.S.C.



This Grant is made upon the condition that no portion of the assets shall be distributed or paid during the War to any beneficiary or creditor who is a National of the German Reich or Italy wherever resident, or to any one on his behalf, or to or on behalf of any person resident in the German Reich or Italy of whatever assignable, or to or on behalf of any subject or citizen of any country at war with His Majesty, without the assignable, or to or on behalf of any subject or citizen of any country at war with His Majesty, without the assignable, or to or on behalf of any subject or citizen of any country at war with His Majesty, without the assignable, or to or on behalf of any subject or citizen of any country at war with His Majesty, without the assignable of the Crown acting through the Minister of Finance; and if any distribution or payment assignable or the Crown acting through the Minister of Finance; and if any distribution or payment is made contrary to this condition the grant of probate or letters of administration will be forthwith revoked.

^{*} Insert " with the will annexed " or as the case may be.

P.S. Before we can release the funds from the sale of your late husband's

from the Royal Canadian Mounted Police at the time the radio was

and we would ask you to send it to us when you enswer this letter.

radio it will be necessary for us to have the receipt which he received

surrendered. It is likely you will have this receipt in your possession